THE DATASHEET OF
SF-1206HI500M-2
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
SF-1206HI-M Series - High-Inrush Multilayer Surface Mount Fuses
**
RoH
S COMPLIA
NT

LIBRARY
INVENTORY SAMPLES CONTACT
Electrical Characteristics
Model Rated
Current (A)
Resistance
(Ω) Typ.***
Rated
Voltage
Interrupting
Rating
Typical
I2t (A2s)****
Certifications
cUL: E198545
SF-1206HI050M-2 0.50 0.995
65 VDC 50 A @ 65 VDC
0.0354 ✓
SF-1206HI075M-2 0.75 0.418 0.101 ✓
SF-1206HI100M-2 1.00  0.3383
63 VDC 50 A @ 63 VDC
0.111 ✓
SF-1206HI150M-2 1.50  0.1493 0.333 ✓
SF-1206HI200M-2 2.00  0.0896 0.81 ✓
SF-1206HI250M-2 2.50  0.0647
32 VDC 50 A @ 32 VDC
1.202 ✓
SF-1206HI300M-2 3.00  0.0348 1.364 ✓
SF-1206HI350M-2 3.50  0.0289 1.858 ✓
SF-1206HI400M-2 4.00  0.0229 2.767 ✓
SF-1206HI450M-2 4.50  0.0209 3.23 ✓
SF-1206HI500M-2 5.00  0.0170 5.56 ✓
SF-1206HI600M-2 6.00  0.0130
24 VDC 80 A @ 24 VDC
12.63 ✓
SF-1206HI700M-2 7.00  0.0100 30.3 ✓
SF-1206HI800M-2 8.00  0.0090 60.6 ✓
*** Resistance value measured with ≤10 % rated current at 25 °C ambient. Tolerance ±30 %.
**** Melting I2t calculated at 1000 % of current rating.
WARNING Cancer and Reproductive Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
* Meets Bourns’ internal AEC-Q200 equivalent test plan.

Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
How to Order
SF - 1206 HI 100 M - 2
SinglFuse™
Product Designator
SMD Footprint
 1206 = 3216 (EIA 1206) size
Fuse Blow Type
 HI = High Inrush Capability
Rated Current
 050 ~ 800 (0.5 A ~ 8.0 A)
Structure Type
 M = Multilayer
Packaging Type
 - 2 = Tape & Reel
Typical Part Marking
Represents total content. Layout may vary.
RATED CURRENT (A)
C = 0.50
D = 0.75
E = 1.00
G = 1.50
I = 2.00
J = 2.50
K = 3.00
R
L = 3.50
M = 4.00
T = 4.50
N = 5.00
O = 6.00
P = 7.00
R = 8.00
Product Dimensions
1.60 ± 0.20
(.063 ± .008)
3.20 ± 0.20
(.126 ± .008)
1.60 ± 0.20
(.063 ± .008)
0.51 ± 0.25
(.020 ± .010)
0.97 ± 0.20
(.038 ± .008)
1.80
(.071)
4.40
(.173)
1.50
(.059)
DIMENSIONS:
MM
(INCHES)
DIMENSIONS:
MM
(INCHES)
Recommended Pad Layout
Current Rating Thermal Derating Curve
 110
105
100
95
90
85
80
75
70
65
60
55
50
-55 -35 -15 5 25 45 65 85 105 125